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888501-XXX-B 

FIGURE 48. 888501-XXX - BALANCE VAPOR RECOVERY MODULE, OVATION 
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Vapor Recovery Module 

TABLE 78. 888501-001 - BALANCE VAPOR RECOVERY MODULE, OVATION 

Item No. Part No. Qty. Description 

888501-001 VAPOR RECOVERY MODULE 

DWG 888501-XXX VAPOR RECOVERY MODULE 

1 888592-001 1 TUBE,BAL VAPOR,OVATION 

2 -918638- 1 FITTING,CROSS lXIX3/4X3/4 

3 -918223- 1 ELBO M 7/8 90DEG INVERTED 

4 -509655- 1 PIPE PLUG SQ. HD. 1 II - ZI 

5 888594-001 1 BRACKET,VAPOR TEE,OVATION 

6 002-127422- 1 U-BOLT 

7 -918224- 3 CONN M7/8STR INVERT 

8 -507827- 2 NUT 1/4-20 HXNTMSSSPA 

9 888593-001 1 TUBE,BAL VAPOR,OVATION 

10 -129762- 4 WASHER-FLARE 

11 -918513- 4 SCREW,SHAKEPROOF TAPIR TH 

12 888199-0011IMP 2 OUTLET,BALANCE VAC,IMPREG 

13 888200-0021IMP 2 OUTLET,NON VAPOR,IMPREG 

14 888489-001 4 O-RING,1/8X2.359X2.637. 

15 888490-001 8 O-RING,1/16Xl.114Xl.254, 

16 888699-001 2 3/4"GALVANlZE COUPLING 

17 -916932- 4 o RING - OUTLET CASTING 

18 004-128243- 1 LABEL 

19 007-129745- 1 LABEL,VAP REC,NOZZLE REP 

TABLE 79. 888501-002 - BALANCE VAPOR RECOVERY KIT, ALL GAS, OVATION 

Item No. Part No. Qty. Description 

888501-002 VAPOR KIT,ALL GAS,OVATION 

DWG 888501-XXX VAPOR RECOVERY MODULE 

1 888592-001 1 TUBE,BAL VAPOR,OVATION 

2 -918638- 1 FITTING,CROSS lXIX3/4X3/4 

3 -918223- 1 ELBO M 7/8 90DEG INVERTED 

4 -509655- 1 PIPE PLUG SQ. HD. 1 II - ZI 

5 888594-001 1 BRACKET,VAPOR TEE,OVATION 

6 002-127422- 1 U-BOLT 

7 -918224- 3 CONN M7/8STR INVERT 

8 -507827- 2 NUT 1/4-20 HXNTMSSSPA 

9 888593-001 1 TUBE,BAL VAPOR,OVATION 

10 -129762- 4 WASHER-FLARE 

11 -918513- 4 SCREW,SHAKEPROOF TAPIR TH 

12 888199-0011IMP 4 OUTLET,BALANCE VAC,IMPREG 

14 888489-001 4 O-RING,1/8X2.359X2.637, 

15 888490-001 8 O-RING,I/16X1.114Xl.254, 

16 888699-001 2 3/4"GALVANlZE COUPLING 

17 -916932- 4 o RING - OUTLET CASTING 

18 004-128243- 1 LABEL 

19 007-129745- 1 LABEL,VAP REC,NOZZLE REP 

20 -508772- 2 PLUG M3/4 PIPE CONTSUNK 
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Vapor Recovery Module 
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FIGURE 49. 888541-XXX-S1 - WAYNE VAC MODULE, OVATION 
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Vapor Recovery Module 
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FIGURE 50. 888541-XXX-S2 - WAYNE VAC MODULE, OVATION 
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Vapor Recovery Module 

TABLE 80. 888541-001 - WAYNE VAC MODULE, OVATION 

Item No. Part No. Qty. Description 

888541-001 WAYNE VAC MODULE,OVATION 

DWG 888541-XXX-SI & S2 WAYNE VAC MODULE OVATION 

1 888594-001 1 BRACKET,VAPOR TEE,OVATION 

2 888596-001 2 TUBE,WAYNE-VAC,OVATION 

3 888597-001 2 BRKT,WVAC MOTOR,OVATION 

4 888598-001 1 CONDUIT,WV MOTOR,OVATION 

5 888599-001 1 CONDUIT,WV MOTOR,OVATION 

6 888600-001 1 TUBE,WAYNE-VAC,OVATION 

7 888601-001 1 TUBE,WAYNE-VAC,OVATION 

8 888543-001 2 REDUCER,3/4 TO 3/8 

9 002-300341- 2 99111O,VACCUM PUMP/MOTOR 

10 -904324- 2 CONN M1!2X3/8 INVERTFLARE 

11 -905309- 2 ELBO M1I2X3/8IPT IMPERIAL 

12 -914516- 2 3/4 NPT CONDUIT UNION 

13 -918223- 2 ELBO M 7/8 90DEG INVERTED 

14 -918224- 2 CONN M7/8STR INVERT 

15 -918638- 1 FITTING,CROSS lXIX3/4X3/4 

16 -918733- 2 BUSHING,3/4 TO 3/8 REDUC. 

17 -507667- 6 FSHM S1I4-20X5/8 

18 002-508730- 3 PLUG,I" NPT,SQ.HEAD WNm 

19 003-126817- 4 WASHER-FLAT 

20 -129710- 2 COUPLING 

21 -918513- 12 SCREW,SHAKEPROOF TAPIR TH 

22 001-047989-HRN 2 HARNESS,WIRING, WVAC-GEM 

23 002-127422- 1 U-BOLT 

24 -507827- 2 NUT 114-20 HXNTMSSSPA 

25 -129762- 4 WASHER-FLARE 

26 888201-0011IMP 2 OUTLET,CENTRAL VAC,IMPREG 

27 888200-0021IMP 2 OUTLET,NON VAPOR,IMPREG 

28 888489-001 4 O-RING, 1I8X2.359X2.63 7, 

29 888490-001 8 0-RING,1116Xl.114Xl.254, 

30 887334-002 1 PWR SUPPLY,24V 0.13-6.25A 

31 887227-001 1 PCB ASSY,IGEM WAYNE VAC 

32 6005901 4 SCR 6-32X3/8 PHESPHSTPL 

33 882505-002 3 STNDOFF,SUPPORT POST,NYLO 

34 888830-001 1 CABLE ASSY,WVAC PWR,OYATN 

35 887343-003 1 CABLE ASSY,IGEM AC PWR,PS 

36 886905-003 1 CABLE ASSY,20P-20P FLAT C 

37 006-129745- 1 LABEL, VR NOZ REPLACEMENT 
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NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the 
limits for a Class A digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC 
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a com­
mercial environment. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate 
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance 
with the instruction manual, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. Operation of this equipment in a residential area is 
likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will be re­
quired to correct the interference at his own expense. 
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Dresser Wayne, Dresser, Inc., 3814 Jarrett Way, Austin, TX 78728 
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